



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016**
SANJEEV GOYAL Plaintiff

Through: Mr Ankit Mangla, Adv

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED Defendant
Through: Mr Harendra Chaudhari & Atul Kumar
Tyagi, Advs

CORAM:
DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **06.01.2017**

Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he has filed only one document i.e. incorporation certificate which doesn't require for admission/denial.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the replication to the written statement.

As such, plaintiff be directed to file the replication within a week time failing which no further opportunity will be granted.

Hence, admission/denial is over.

Parties be directed to file the proposed issues within two weeks time and copies thereof be exchanged.

List this matter before the Hon'ble Court on 03.03.2017.

DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 06, 2017/SK