



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016**

SANJEEV GOYAL Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Manish Singhal, Advocate**

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED Defendant

Through **Mr. H.S. Chaudhary, Advocate**

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 04.05.2017

File has been received from the court of Sh. Ajay Kumar Kuhar,

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

List of witnesses not filed by the parties.

Affidavit by way of evidence not filed by the plaintiff.

List of witnesses be filed by the parties within two weeks from today with advance copy to each other.

Affidavit by way of evidence be filed by the plaintiff within four weeks from today with advance copy to other side.

Put up for plaintiff's evidence on **8th August, 2017** before the **concerned Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial).**

RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 04, 2017
savita