



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016**
SANJEEV GOYAL Plaintiff

Through Mr. Manish Singhal, Adv

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED Defendant
Through Mr. H.S Chaudhary, Adv

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

08.08.2017

%

List of witnesses along with evidence by way of affidavit of PW1 Sanjeev Goyal and original documents already filed by plaintiff.

Counsel for defendant submits that he has not received the list of witnesses, affidavit of plaintiff and also the documents filed by him. Another copy of list of witnesses, affidavit of plaintiff and also the documents supplied to counsel for defendant in the court today who seeks time to go through the affidavit of the witness and thereafter cross examine him.

Renotify the matter for examination and cross examination of PW1 Sanjeev Goyal on 29.11.2017.

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 08, 2017

c