



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016**
SANJEEV GOYAL

..... Plaintiff

Through : Mr.M.L.Mangla with Mr.Manish
Singhal, Advocates.

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through : Mr.H.S.Chaudhary with Mr.Atul Kumar
Tyagi, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

% **ORDER**
22.08.2017

IA No.7195/2016 (u/O 39 R-1&2 CPC)

1. Arguments heard on the captioned application.
2. For orders, to come up on 6th September, 2017.
3. Parties are permitted to file brief written synopses/ judgments within three days.

AUGUST 22, 2017/sa **S.P.GARG, J.**