



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016**  
**SANJEEV GOYAL** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Singhal, Adv

versus

**METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED** ..... Defendant  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

% **ORDER**  
**24.10.2017**

PW1 –Sanjeev Goyal present for his deposition. He is discharged unexamined as none is appearing on behalf of defendant to cross examine the witness.

Cost of Rs.5,000/- is imposed upon defendant for being absent and not cross examining PW1 who is present in the Court today.

Renotify the matter for payment of cost by defendant to witness i.e. PW-1 Sanjeev Goyal and his cross examination on 20.02.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 24, 2017**

sk