



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016**

SANJEEV GOYAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER
29.11.2017**

%

Matter is already listed for cross examination of PW-1 on
20.02.2018.

Accordingly, re-notify the matter for recording of plaintiff's
evidence on **20th February, 2018.**

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 29, 2017/p