

\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016**

SANJEEV GOYAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Manish Singhal, Adv.

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Harendra Choudhary, Adv.

**File has been received from the court of Mr. Raj Kumar Tripathi,
Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today.**

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **20.02.2018**

Evidence is going in TEST.CAS. 61/2007, therefore evidence in this case is not possible.

Accordingly, re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **10th April, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2018/nk