



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016**

SANJEEV GOYAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Singh, Adv

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. H.S. Chaudhary, Adv

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **10.04.2018**

Examination in chief of PW1- Sanjeev Goyal recorded. His cross examination is deferred as on the request of counsel for defendant.

Cost as per order dated 24.10.2017 be paid by defendant to plaintiff on or before the next date of hearing.

List the matter for cross examination of PW1-Sh Sanjeev Goyal on 10.09.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 10, 2018

sk