



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016**
SANJEEV GOYAL Plaintiff

Through Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED Defendant
Through

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
10.09.2018

**File has been received from the court of Sh. Raj Kumar Tripathi,
Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.**

PW-1 Mr. Sanjeev Goel is present.

None has appeared on behalf of defendant.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed against the order with direction to comply the last order within seven days.

Put up for plaintiff's evidence on **28th September, 2018** before the concerned LD. Joint Registrar (Judicial).

RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 10, 2018
savita