



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016**
SANJEEV GOYAL Plaintiff
Through Mr. Manish Singhal, Adv.

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED Defendant
Through Mr. H. S. Chaudhary, Adv.

CORAM:
SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **29.10.2018**

Proceeding – 3.42 p.m. to 04.09 p.m.

Evidence – 3.43 p.m. to 04.08 p.m.

Pages – 2

CS(COMM) 698/2016

Previous cost be paid by next date of hearing.

PW1 Mr. Sanjeev Goel is present, cross-examined and discharged. No other PW is present.

At request, re-notify the matter for remaining PE on 17.12.2018 at 2.00 p.m.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 29, 2018/ab