



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016**
SANJEEV GOYAL

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Manish Singhal Adv.

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through Mr. H.S. Chaudhary Adv.
Defendant no. 1

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA(DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **17.12.2018**

CS(COMM) 698/2016

Witness unavailable. Adjournment sought.

Re-notify for further PE on 14.02.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA(DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 17, 2018