

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016**
SANJEEV GOYAL Plaintiff
Through Mr. Samant Singh, Adv.

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED Defendant
Through H. S. Chaudhary, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **14.02.2019**

CS (COMM) 698/2016

Mother of leading counsel for plaintiff is unwell. Short adjournment is sought. Not opposed.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 11.04.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 14, 2019/ab