

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016**
SANJEEV GOYAL

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Lakshya Mangla, Adv.

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through Mr. H.S. Chaudhary, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **31.05.2019**

Learned Counsel for Plaintiff submits that settlement talks are going on. Adjournment sought. Not opposed.

Renotify for reporting of settlement, if any or in the alternative for PE on 07.08.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 31, 2019