

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016**
SANJEEV GOYAL Plaintiff

Through Mr.Manish Singhal with Mr. Lakshay
Mangla, Advs.

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED Defendant
Through

CORAM:
SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **02.03.2020**

It is stated by plaintiff that settlement talks are still going on.

Renotify for reporting of settlement, if any or in the alternative
for PE on 04.05.2020.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 02, 2020

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)