



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 698/2016

SANJEEV GOYAL

..... Plaintiff

Through None.

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED

.... Defendant

Through Mr. H.S. Choudhary, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

09.03.2021

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing in terms of directions vide Circular no.465/RG/DHC/2020 dated 30.09.2020, Circular no.500/RG/DHC/2020 dated 08.10.2020 and Circular No.7974/I/ORG/DHC/2020 dated 28.11.2020.

CS(COMM) 698/2016

The matter is listed for settlement, if any, or in the alternative for PE.

On last date, it was pointed out by learned counsel for the plaintiff that due the emergent situation caused by Covid-19 pandemic, settlement talks could not be finalized. Today there is no appearance on behalf of plaintiff. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

At request, re-notify the matter for settlement, if any, or in the alternative for PE on 08.07.2021.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 9, 2021/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)