



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 698/2016

SANJEEV GOYAL

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Manish Singhal, Adv.

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through

Mr. Harender Chaudhary, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

22.02.2022

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing, in terms of directions vide Circular No.99/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022.

CS (COMM) 698/2016

The matter is listed for reporting of settlement, if any, or in the alternative for PE. It is jointly stated by the parties that settlement talks are still going on between the parties. In view of same, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for reporting of settlement, if any, or in the alternative for PE on 06.05.2022.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 22, 2022/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)