



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016**
SANJEEV GOYAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Lakshay Mangla, Advocate (VC)

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.H.S.Chaudhary, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)

ORDER
16.08.2022

%

No PW is present.

Ld. Counsel for both the parties submit that settlement talks are going on between the parties.

At joint request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for outcome of settlement / PE on 27.09.2022.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 16, 2022/sk