



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016**

SANJEEV GOYAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Harinder Chaudhary, Advocate
(VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)

ORDER
27.09.2022

%

Matter is at the stage of plaintiff's evidence.

However, it is adjourned as settlement talks are going on between the parties.

Put up for outcome of settlement on 30.11.2022.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 27, 2022/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any