



\$~11

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 698/2016

SANJEEV GOYAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Siddharth Chaudhary,
Proxy Counsel for
Mr.Harinder Singh
Chaudhary, Advocate

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)**

ORDER

25.01.2023

%

No one has appeared on behalf of plaintiff to apprise about the outcome of settlement and the Ld. Counsel appearing for defendant being the proxy counsel is not aware of same.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for outcome of settlement on 20.03.2023.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 25, 2023/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any