



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 698/2016

SANJEEV GOYAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Lakshay Mangla (VC),
Advocate

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Bhuvneshwar Tyagi,
Advocate

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.03.2023

%

Settlement talks are going on between the parties.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he has been recently engaged and will seek instructions from the defendant regarding the settlement talks, if any going on between the parties.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for outcome of settlement / PE on 16.05.2023.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 20, 2023/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)