



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016**
SANJEEV GOYAL Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Aggarwal, Mr. Vineet
Kumar Jain, Mr. Anuuj
Aggarwal, Ms. Reema Singh,
Advocates
Ms. Kritika Mohan, Mr. Radhey
Shyam, Advocates for proposed
plaintiff no. 2 Sanjay Bansal.

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED... Defendant

Through: Mr. Bhuvneshwar Tyagi,
Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
16.02.2024

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of interceptor Mr. Sanjay Bansal submits that application to implead Sanjay Bansal has been received yesterday. Physical copy of the same has been supplied to Id. Counsel for the plaintiff and the defendant. The IA however has not yet been listed. Let the Id. Counsel take steps to get the IA listed.

Let reply be filed within six weeks with an advance copy to the counsel for the applicant.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 03.05.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 16, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)