



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016**

SANJEEV GOYAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr Vivek Aggarwal, Advocate.
Ms Srishti Talwar, Advocate for the
applicant/proposed Plaintiff No.2.

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr Bhuvneshwar Tyagi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **04.10.2024**

I.A. 36606/2024 (for impleadment of Mr Sanjay Bansal/ applicant as Plaintiff No.2)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of Mr Sanjay Bansal seeking impleadment in the present suit as Plaintiff No.2.
2. Notice in the present application was issued by the learned Joint Registrar vide order dated 16th August 2024.
3. Counsel for the Plaintiff as well as Defendant seek further time to file a reply to this application.
4. Last opportunity of three (3) weeks is given to the Plaintiff as well as to the Defendant to file a response to this application.
5. Renotify on 12th February, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

OCTOBER 4, 2024/rt