



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016**

SANJEEV GOYAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Om Prakash Gupta with Mr.
Radheshyam, Advs for proposed
plaintiff no.2

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Bhuvneshwar Tyagi, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

12.02.2025

I.A. 36606/2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff seeks, and is granted, additional four weeks' time for filing reply to the application. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

2. Accordingly, renotify on 15.05.2025.

CS(COMM) 698/2016

3. Accordingly, renotify on 15.05.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/Ab