



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016 & I.A. 36606/2024**

SANJEEV GOYAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

Mr. Om Prakash Gupta, Adv. for
(proposed) P-2 the applicant in I.A.
36606/2024

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Bhuvneshwar Tyagi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

14.10.2025

%

None appears on behalf of plaintiff at the first call.

There is no appearance even on the second call.

List the I.A. 36606/2024 on **17.12.2025**.

Learned counsel for the defendant is directed to communicate the copy of this order by e-mail to the counsel for the plaintiff.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025/hp