



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016**

SANJEEV GOYAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Om Prakash Gupta, Advocate.

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Bhuvneshwar Tyagi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

19.02.2026

%

I.A. 36606/2024

List on 28.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/AK