



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 698/2016**

SANJEEV GOYAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shreya Gagneja, Advocate.

versus

METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Bhuvneshwar Tyagi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

I.A. 36606/2024

1. Learned counsel for Plaintiff submits that she has been recently engaged in the matter.
2. List on 25.08.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 28, 2026/VP